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SHRI VISHWANATH FPRATAP

SINGH 1 think Mr Banerjee has answered thus question!

MR. SPEAKER You will please reply thig question This concerns more with the Rallway Mimster than the Minister of Commerce

SHRI VISHWANATH PRATAP
SINGH As for non-coking coal, the present quantum of coal that we are making 15 not going to affect the domestic needs Future exports will be made only after taking into consideration our domestic demands

SHRIMATI MAYA RAY In view of the fact that the hon Minister has just told that we have large reserves of coal would he kindly explain as to why 1t does not reach the destination in time and thus results 1n retarding steel production considerably?

SHRI VISHWANATH PRATAP
SINGH I suppose I was answering questions on export and not on trans port.

SHRI SOMNATH CHATTERJEE
May I know from the hon Mimster the exporiz that are made are on the basis of barter system or on the bams of
*ash payment?

SHRI1 VISHWANATH PRATAP
SINGH We are not having barter sys tem of late,

W OWeATC WreNl A ¥ WO
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feaT @ fo vy v it 7 A
fegemr o g 3t e gt ar s
€1y, ar s g ?

8BHRI VISHWANATH PRATAP
BINGH They are comparable to international prices.

SHRI PRIYA RANJAN DAS MUNSI
May 1 know from the hon Minister whether it is a fact that immediately after the liberation of Bangladesh there was great demand of coal both 1n thelr industrial as well hs trimiport sector” Also whether it iz a fact that any specific agreement with Bangladesh Government hag been signed or reached with a view to supply coal on reasonable prices in the interests of the people of Bangladesh based on the friendly relations of India and Bangla

desh?

SHRI VISHWANATH PRATAP
SINGH Till now we were supplying to Bangladesh coal at domestic prices but now we wil} be supplying on comparable international prices

SHRIMATI T LAKSHMIKAN
THAMMA Sir, in my constituency, the Singareni collieries are there which are the last producers of coal There is a vast reserve of coal in that area Sir, 1 would like to ask the hon Mimster, since there 1s demand both abroad snd in India, will there he coordination between his department and other de partments for the exploitation of these resources to the fullest extent”

SHRI VISHWANATH PRATAP
SINGH This coordination is there
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THE WMINISTER OF FINANCE
{SHRI C. SUBRAMANIAM). (a) to
€¢c). A statement is laxd on the Table
©f the House.

Statement

It 15 not posuble to give informa. tion regarding retail prices of individual commodities as these vary from place to place However, the all India Industrial Workers Consumer Price
Index (1960—100), which 1s vrepared
in the Mimstry of Labour rose from 184 in January 1971 to 194 1n January
1972, and further to 210 n January
1973 and 2AR4 1n January 1474 The increases work out to 34 per cent 82 per cent and 257 per cent respectinely The monthwise percentage changes in the In'ex since January 1974 have Leen as follows

1974

February 1.0
Mrch 30
April 2.0
May 3o
iune 2.4

uly ~33
August 32
September 40
October o3
Nuovember 1.2
December - 1.5

The measures {aken to prevent prices from rising unduly have heen outhined in such annual documents as the ‘Eco nomic Survey’ of the Minstry of Finance, and the Reserve Bank's re port on Currency and Finance [n so far as the efficacy of the measure. taken is concerned, it has to be pointed out that there were certain special factors operating during the last 2-3 vears which prevented their full impact from being felt. The steps taken to control the expansion of credit and check hoarding and profiteering, cominned with the demand management measures of July 1974 appear to have brought about a degree of normalcy. mince the geasonal decline in prices has redasseried itself after a lapse of two
Yyoars

off quure tr Y : Iy WY AT
NTW QT WIS W7 § TE AT AGAC
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SHRI C. SUBRAMANIAM: Sir, the Economic Survey is a recent document which was placed on the Table of the House only three-four days back and being g current publication, I thought the hon Member would have gone through it It has been published both in Enghsh and m Hindi and the hon. Member is quite conversant with both the languages, In that, we have given all the gtepg which had been taken for the purpose of controlling the price and here also we have given the figures to show that from October onwards these steps had some effect on the price trends. In October, the price increase was only 0.3 per cent, in November—1.2 per cent
—1t has started coming down-—and in December—15§ per cent In January thig year, there has been a further decrease, No doubt, there are certain commodities where prices have gone up by more than 257 per cent. That would mean, there are certain commodities where the pricc increase is less than 25.7 per cent. Tt is only the average of certsin commodities which go into common consumption, particularly of labour, which have been taken into account in buildmg this index. Therefore, Sir, 1 respectfully submit that we can give only averages, If the hon. Member wants the price of any pariicular commodity, if it is available, certainly we will be able to give.

o anwre qr € AT W
quTs 1 wg fawg= o ot | qg $Ey
wWag § 8.2 § 25 79w g
wrfar f st ) § WY oy oFew W wk 1w ag ¥ qur a1 s wg & W
WA AR N IEWT 8.2 &
28, 7afos w3 o€ iR SR & WO
IR W & wg ?
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SHRI C. SUBRAMANIAM; 8ir, Lk thought we had hsd enough discussion on the gcotomic gituation in this. country and it was esplained that this was due firstly to the Bangladesh:
war and later on due to the drought and more particularly due to the inflationary situation i: the Interna-
tior.al economy as a whole. Therefore, our prices also had gone up. It Is not only in thig country that this had happened; it is a world situation-
(laughter). There is no use laughing unless you want to shut yourselves to realittes, We have taken steps. According to us, by the steps we have:
taken, the trend hag been reversed, “lrbmh hag not happened snywhere-
else.
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SHRI C. SUBRAMANIAM: He should wait till I present my Budget to see whether I have decreased it or not.

SHRI DINESH CHANDRA GO-
EWAMI: It is g fact that there has been a genera)] increase in prices, but it is also a fact that particularly in certuin areag the increase has been much more because of transport bettleneckg snd various other factors, The Economic Survey does not at all indicate whether Government are taking any steps to see that there is uniformity of prices of at least essen-
tinl commodities throughout the country, so that particular partg of the country may not guffer, Are Government taking steps to see that the fall in prices may be uniform through. out go that particular parts of the ctuntry may not have to suffer because of certain bottlenecks and other things?

SHRI C. SUBRAMANIAM: Certainly we should sce that there is pot too much of disparity in prices from region to region. This cannot be as-

ured in respect of all commodities, but with reference to essential com-
moditley we are trying to see that we have g public distribution system throuth which we supply these com-
moditles at reasonable prices at all points. Take, for example, the public distribution system of wheat, rice or other coarse grains, This is glven at a particulay price wherever it is distributed. In the same way, we are trying to develop a distribution system for other essential commodities alro. For example, levy sugar is being made available at the same price throughout the country,

Therefore, this could be done only when we have & proper public distribution system for this purpose. This is what we are attempting to do.

SHRI INDER J. MALHOTRA: Have Government taken any decision as to which of the essential rommodities will definitely be distributed through the publie distribution wystemy
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SHRI C. SUBRAMANIAM:; Just now we are doing cereals; we are also distributing sugar. Standard cloth is being distributed through fair price shops. Therefore, it has neces. sarily got to be cereals, edible oil, sugar, domestic fuel and standard clotli. These will be the main commodities,

SHRI INDRAJIT GUPTA: Just now he has said that standard cloth is being distributed through fair price shops. I do not know where it is happening; at least in our part of the world we do not see it.

Is it a fact that a Committee had been yet up with Shri Mohan Dharia
#s Chairman to go into and report on this question of extending the pub-
hie distribution gystem to cover essential commodities like cooking oil kerosene, sugar, stancdard cloth, drugs, etc.? If so, has the report been submitted to Government with recoms-
mendations and if so, what has happening to 1t? Because recently Shri
T A. Pai, Minister of Industry and Civil Supplies, issued a series of public statementy in which he gave the public hope to think that action is about to be taken soon and these essential commodities will be procured for purpose; of distribution through the public distribution system at fixed prices.
Where exactly does this matter stand and cap we at same time in 1975 expect gpecific action in this direction, without which these prices can never be held or reduced?

SHRI C. SUBRAMANIAM: I agree with the hon. member that unless we have a proper amd efficient pubtlic distribution gystem, especially with regard to essential commodities, we are not going to control prices in an effective manner. That is why a separate Ministry hag been get up for this purpose and my colleague, Shri Put, is at it. If he has made statements, 1 do not think he did go without making any preparation snd taking into account particularly the actual realities with regard to implementation, Therefore, I am also hoping that in 1875-78, it ghould be poasible for ug to develop thig public distribution system in gn effective way 8o that we start distributing at least some of the essential commodities ang then go on extending it instead of trying to attempt every-
:}fs evep in the beginning and then

SHRI INDRAJIT GUPTA: What about Shri Mohan Dharia Committee report?

SHRI C. SUBRAMANIAM: The
Minister of Civil Supplies is taking into account that report also.

o) g wfge oo S
FIT 10T AWT F1 2R & o 2w
TN T 7wl da 7 o frr aar @
agaga @ wfzm foen &1 @ 4 el
& e sfear feem w1 2rar @ fs wr
TR AT A WA @ 1 & AR
g g 5 et snfadt & qure s
& fag woee w1 w7 TE v E
frw fae) ) g . A Afr ?

SHRI C. SUBRAMANIAM: We are getting away from the main question.
A3 a matter of fact, I have to impinge upon the sphere of my hon, colleague, the Minister of Commerce. But I want to state thiz that no doubt in producing standard cloth, many mills resorted to sub-standard production so0 that they may say that it {s not ‘being taken by the public and, therefore, they ghould be allowed to get away from the production of sub-standard cloth, That is why the qualities ang varieties to be produced are also being laid down. 1 am sure the Ministry concerned will gee that this quality control is maintained and the gquantitiey envisaged for pro. duction of standarg cloth also will be Teached.

fHebeme of Gramting Wecognition to Trading Flrmg as Expory Houses

4

*171. SHRI SUKHDEO PRASAD
VERMA:
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SHRI JHARKHANDE RAI:

Will the Minister of COMMERCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government are considering to review the scheme of granting recognition to trading frms a=
export houses; and

(b) if so, the main features of the scheme?

THE MINISTER OF COMMERCE
(SHRI D. P, CHATTOPADHYAYA):
() and (b). Yes, Sir. A Working Group has been set up in January, 1975 to review the Scheme of Recognition of Export Houses. The Report of the Working Group is awaited.

oft gatx sarz wat ;W
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WEY ¥ EGFE 39 FY rqgAy a99d)
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& @y farg ¥ fam ®1 Fwy wrdanf o=
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Fat &3 v & o sty g1 o e agr
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PROF. D, P. CHATTOPADHYAYA:

The working group hag not let submitted its report. So, the question of taking into account what we pxo-

pose to do on their recommendations does not arise at this stage.

I would like to say that Government’s policy regarding export hous. es changes from time to time be.

